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26th International Symposium

Post Symposium Survey



The following is a summary of the survey:

- Conducted between September 11th to the 15th

- Total of 178 responses, and approximately 350 invitations sent to all
delegates

* 50% participation rate

- Total of 9 questions asked



Q1 | attended CIPA as a:

volunteer .

both
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
delegate 85.28% 139
volunteer 7.36% 12
both 7.36% 12

TOTAL 163



Q2 Did you like having the technical excursion scheduled mid-week on the Wednesday,
or would you have preferred to have it at the beginning or end of the symposium?

Middle (as it
was on the...

Beginning
(Sunday or...

End (Friday or
Saturday)

Other (please
specify)

0%  10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Middle (as it was on the Wednesday) 71.91% 128
Beginning (Sunday or Monday) 3.37% 6
End (Friday or Saturday) 15.73% 28
Other (please specify) 8.99% 16

TOTAL 178



Q3 Would you have preferred more or fewer parallel sessions?

ANSWER CHOICES

More
Less

4 parallel sessions were adequate

TOTAL

More

Less

4 parallel
sessions wer...

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

RESPONSES
1.13%

48.59%

50.28%

86

89

177



Q4 Do you have any suggestions for themes or topics for future parallel sessions and
plenaries?

The following is a summary of some key words provided to the question. Individual answers can be found in the PDF or Excel file

H BI M Inventories PreSentationS Structural BI M Speciﬁc
Conservation Landscape DocumentationFocus

Sessi0NSsustainability Heritage order Recording
Research POINt Cloud integration Projectsvita Themes



Q4 Do you have any suggestions for themes or topics for future parallel sessions and

The following is a summary of some key words provided to the question. Individual answers can be found in the PDF or Excel file

Sessions

Documentation

Heritage

Conservation

Recording

BIM

Point Cloud

Presentations

Projects

HBIM

plenaries?

14.15%

12.26%

12.26%

7.55%

4.72%

4.72%

3.77%

3.77%

3.77%

3.77%

15

13

13



Q5 Symposium events (from 0-poor to 5-Excellent)

workshops

opening
ceremony

keynotes

parallel
sessions

exhibitors

Carleton
enue+catering

Monday
reception

Aga Khan
reception

technical tours

Parliament
Hill dinner

closing
ceremony

o
-
N
w
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Q5 Symposium events (from 0-poor to 5-Excellent)

POOR BELOW AVERAGE AVERAGE ABOVE AVERAGE EXCELLENT N/A TOTAL WEIGHTED AVERAGE

workshops 0.00% 0.60% 8.43% 16.27% 25.30% 49.40%

0 1 14 27 42 82 166 4.31
opening ceremony 0.00% 1.18% 11.76% 31.18% 41.76% 14.12%

0 2 20 53 71 24 170 4.32
keynotes 0.00% 1.18% 12.94% 37.06% 44.12% 4.71%

0 2 22 63 75 8 170 4.30
parallel sessions 0.58% 1.17% 22.81% 43.86% 25.15% 6.43%

1 2 39 75 43 11 171 3.98
exhibitors 1.17% 5.85% 25.15% 35.67% 23.98% 8.19%

2 10 43 61 41 14 171 3.82
Carleton venue+catering 0.56% 1.13% 14.12% 33.90% 47.46% 2.82%

1 2 25 60 84 5 177 4.30
Monday reception 0.00% 2.91% 16.28% 31.98% 27.33% 21.51%

0 5 28 55 47 37 172 4.07
Aga Khan reception 1.14% 4.00% 13.14% 28.00% 27.43% 26.29%

2 7 23 49 48 46 175 4.04
technical tours 0.58% 1.17% 5.26% 18.71% 38.01% 36.26%

1 2 9 32 65 62 171 4.45
Parliament Hill dinner 0.00% 0.58% 4.62% 15.61% 58.38% 20.81%

0 1 8 27 101 36 173 4.66
closing ceremony 0.00% 0.58% 7.60% 19.30% 37.43% 35.09%

0 1 13 33 64 60 171 4.44



Q6 What was your favorite part of the week that should be kept or considered for future
CIPA symposia?

(136 responses including no and N/A)

The following is a summary of some key words provided to the question. Individual answers can be found in the PDF or Excel file

Presentations speaes Heritage panel Networking veeting
Break cofiee WOrkshop Lunch Dinner

Future CIPA Keyn otes conversations

Technical Tours Tours in Mid-week

SeSSiO ns Ceremony Event Exhibitors

Conference excusion Delegates raper
Symposium Organization



Q6 What was your favorite part of the week that should be kept or considered for future

The following is a summary of some key words provided to the question. Individual answers can be found in the PDF or Excel file

Technical Tours

Keynotes

Sessions

Dinner

Event

Workshop

Conference

Break

Delegates

Networking

CIPA symposia?

(136 responses including no and N/A)

16.18%

13.97%

1.76%

11.03%

10.29%

7.35%

5.88%

4.41%

3.68%

2.94%

22

19

16

15

14

10



Q7 Would you recommend a workshop for future symposia, other than the ones that

were offered?
(108 responses including no and N/A)

The following is a summary of some key words provided to the question. Individual answers can be found in the PDF or Excel file

ThinkPlanning Digital DOCU mentation Tools

P h Otog rammet ry Reality WO rkS h O p Conservation
Cultural Heritage ... Attend BIM



Q7 Would you recommend a workshop for future symposia, other than the ones that

were offered?
(108 responses including no and N/A)

The following is a summary of some key words provided to the question. Individual answers can be found in the PDF or Excel file

Workshop T 11.65%
Photogrammetry . 4.85%
Cultural Heritage i 2.91%
Digital Documentation i 2.91%
Attend 1 2.91%
Think il 2.91%
BIM I 1.94%
Reality i 1.94%
Tools I 1.94%
Conservation I 1.94%



Q8 Was there any part of the symposium that we could do without?
(107 responses including no and N/A)

The following is a summary of some key words provided to the question. Individual answers can be found in the PDF or Excel file

NOPE nice Dinner conference KeynOte Technical Even i ng
Monday Reception Aga Khan Rece ption Key Notes

SeSSI0NS petegates ThinKour Speeches e
Discussion Full Day



Q8 Was there any part of the symposium that we could do without?
(107 responses including no and N/A)

The following is a summary of some key words provided to the question. Individual answers can be found in the PDF or Excel file

Sessions - 11.21%
Aga Khan Reception ] 8.41%
Think = 6.54%
Evening [} 4.67%
Speeches I} 4.67%
Keynote ]} 4.67%
Discussion B 4.67%
Dinner I 3.74%
Full Day U 2.80%
Nope i 2.80%



Q9 Any other comments or ideas that would help future CIPA symposia:
(111 responses including no and N/A)

The following is a summary of some key words provided to the question. Individual answers can be found in the PDF or Excel file

Heritage Student G reat JOb Formal FUtU I'€ Good Work TeCh N iCal.
Registration O rgan izedvenuieConference Workshops

SessionSrood Presentation Local Event sreaks
Cl PA SpeCialSChed U l.e Aga Khan Reception GOOd JOb riteraceis. J MUK



The following is a summary of some key words provided to the question. Individual answers can be found in the PDF or Excel file

Sessions

Conference

Presentation

Organized

Event

Technical

CIPA

Future

Schedule

Great Job

Q9 Any other comments or ideas that would help future CIPA symposia:

(111 responses including no and N/A)

16.22%

12.61%

9.91%

9.01%

7.21%

7.21%

5.41%

5.41%

4.50%

3.60%

18

14

n

10



